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VIC Members 

Aziz Gogo 
AA Furniture Removals 
17 Hayley Crescent 
CAMPBELLFIELD   VIC   3061 
03 99882844 
sales@aafurnitureremovals.com.au 
 

 Ben Allen 
Allen Moving & Storage 
56 Cherry Lane 
LAVERTON NORTH   VIC   3026 
03 96462627 
info@allenmoving.com.au 
 

Michael Wallace 
Allied Moving Services Melbourne 
202-228 Greens Road 
DANDENONG   VIC   3175 
03 97971500 
michael.wallace@allied.com 
 

 Rod Verrill 
Andersons Removals Maffra 
18-20 Malmo Street 
MAFFRA   VIC   3860 
03 51471184 
operations@andersonsremovals.com 
 

Adam Wyke 
Australian Moving Logistics 
51-53 Della Torre Road 
MOE   VIC   3825 
03 51272355 
adam@australianmoving.com.au 
 

 Jason Baird 
Blue Lion Moving & Storage 
52-56 Edison Road 
DANDENONG SOUTH   VIC   3175 
03 97974800 
jbaird@bluelion.com.au 
 

Eddie Souza 
Brilliance Removalists Melbourne 
11 / 133 - 143 Elgar Road 
DERRIMUT   VIC   3026 
03 83726830 
info@brillianceremovalistsmelbourne.com.au 

 

 Larry Caristo 
Caristo's Furniture Removals 
2042 Fifteenth Street 
IRYMPLE   VIC   3498 
03 50233234 
admin@caristosremovals.com.au 
 

Andrew Tierney 
Central Victoria Removals 
320 Station Street 
EPSOM   VIC   3551 
03 5448 3399 
removals@cvr.com.au 
 

 James Dickson 

Conroy Removals Pty Ltd (VIC) 
25 Fowler Road 
DANDENONG   VIC   3175 
03 85412000 
jamesd@conroyremovals.com.au 
 

David Ryan 
Crown Relocations Melbourne 
2-6 Lionel Road 
MT WAVERLEY   VIC   3149 
03 85867600 / 1800 217 123 
melbourne@crownrelo.com 
 

 Glen MacKay 
Dawson Moving & Storage Pty Ltd 
915 Stud Road 
SCORESBY   VIC   3179 
03 97630222 
glen@dawsonmoving.com.au 
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Bogdan Preoteasa 
Easy Peasy Removals 
1 / 160 Greville Street 
PRAHRAN   VIC   3181 
0431 747 411 
bobby@easypeasyremovals.com.au 

 David Drezner 
Fragile Removals & Storage 
37 Zilla Court 
DANDENONG SOUTH   VIC   3175 
13 00857696 
david@fragileremovals.com.au 
 

Chris McCann 
Grace Removals Melbourne 
195-201 Princes Highway 
HALLAM   VIC   3803 
03 9796 5155 
skorcz@grace.com.au 
 

 Vlad Stoikovich 
Homemove 
8 / 169 Beavers Road 
NORTHCOTE   VIC   3070 
03 9077 3120 
vlad@homemove.com.au 
 

Kym Richardson 
Highton Removals 
5-25 Nepean Close 
NORTH GEELONG   VIC   3215 
03 52788230 
info@removalsgeelong.net.au 
 

 Tony Ryan 
John Ryan Removals 
68-78 Ventura Place 
DANDENONG SOUTH   VIC   3175 
03 97973600 
sales@johnryan.com.au 
 

James Dixon 
Kent Removals & Storage (VIC) 
30 Duerdin Street 
CLAYTON   VIC   3168 
03 92715000 
melbourne@kentremovalsstorage.com.au 
 

 Greg Tarrant 
Kyabram Removals & Storage 
2 Rowlands Court 
KYABRAM   VIC   3619 
03 58532244 
info@kyabramremovals.com.au 
 

Adam Grice 
Lancashire Moving & Storage 
11 Lara Way 
CAMPBELLFIELD   VIC   3061 
03 93577991 
info@lancashiretransport.com.au 
 

 Tim Collins 
Metromovers Removals 
22 Kalimna Avenue 
MULGRAVE   VIC   3170 
1300 138 960 
accounts@metromovers.com.au 
 

Mark Ward 
OSS World Wide Movers Pty Ltd - Melbourne 
30 Gaine Road 
DANDENONG SOUTH   VIC   3175 
03 97995800 
oss.melbourne@ossworldwide.com 
 

 Jason Baird 
Orana Commercial Relocations 
52-56 Edison Road 
DANDENONG SOUTH   VIC   3175 
03 9797 4801 
jbaird@oranacommercial.com.au 
 



 

AFRA © | NOV 2025 
 

Michael Dunstan 
Palmers Relocations VIC 
52 Cherry Lane 
LAVERTON NORTH   VIC   3026 
03 85800790 
mdunstan@palmersrelocations.com.au 
 

 Jamie Daly 
Pedemont Moving & Storage (VIC) 
18-20 Banfield Court 
TRUGANINA   VIC   3029 
03 83609302 
jamied@pedemonts.com.au 
 

Jack Collins 
Peter Sadler Removals & Logistics 
3 Cyanamid Street 
LAVERTON NORTH   VIC   3026 
03 93977100 
contact@petersadler.com.au 
 

 Kevin Wilson 
Ron Wilson Removals & Storage 
12 Concord Crescent 
CARRUM DOWNS   VIC   3201 
03 97862777 
operations@ronwilson.com.au 
 

Denis Thompson 
Thompson Removals 
12 Robson Street 
WARRNAMBOOL   VIC   3194 
03 55611734 
thompsonremovals@bigpond.com 
 

 Stephen McIlroy 
The Relocation Company 
2 Second Avenue, Moorabbin Airport 
MENTONE   VIC   3194 
03 95837000 
stephenm@therelocationcompany.com.au 

 

Catherine Kuipers 
Two Men and a Truck VIC 
26-28 Banfield Court 
TRUGANINA   VIC   3029 
1300 880 412 
caio@twomen.com.au 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 John Christoforidis 
Transcorp Removals & Storage 
29 Spencer Street 
SUNSHINE   VIC   3020 
13 00466838 
enquiries@transcorpaustralia.com.au 
 


